Krud Kutter, Inc.

GENERAL CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY

1. Identification of the products covered by this certificate:

Household chemical products branded as Krud Kutter 8 OZ DECAL & ADHESIVE REMOVER and Krud Kutter 8 OZ ULTRA POWER SPECIALTY ADHESIVE REMOVER

- 2. Citation to each CPSC product safety regulation to which this product is being certified: $16 \ CFR \ \$1700.15 \ and \ \$1700.14(a)(31)$
- Identification of the foreign or domestic manufacturer certifying compliance of the product: Krud Kutter, Inc. A Rust-Oleum Company 1535 Oak Industrial Lane, Suite B Cumming, GA 30041 (770) 888-8827
- Contact information for the individual maintaining records of test results: Bruce Varner
 Director, Corporate Product Stewardship
 Rust-Oleum Corporation
 11 E. Hawthorn Parkway
 Vernon Hills, IL 60061
 <u>bvarner@rustoleum.com</u>
 (847) 573-3515
- Date and place where this product was manufactured: Between December 2015 and December 2016 in Lawrenceville, Georgia
- 6. Date and place where this product was tested for compliance with the regulation(s) cited above: July 16, 1998 at Perritt Laboratories 145 S. Main Street Highstown, New Jersey 08520

